Public Document Pack

Enterprise and Business Committee

Meeting Venue: Cynulliad

External Location Cenedlaethol
Cymru
National

Meeting date: Assembly for

Meeting time: 'i//
10.15

For further information please contact:
Gareth Price

Committee Clerk

0300 200 6565

SeneddEcon@Assembly.Wales

Agenda

Co-investment in Skills Business Breakfast (08.30-10.00)

Private pre-meeting (10.15-10.30)

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions

2 Inquiry into the Potential of the Maritime Economy in Wales

(10.30-11.45) (Pages 9 - 48)

Jim O’Toole, Managing Director, Port of Mostyn

Alec Don, Chief Executive, Milford Haven Port

Paddy Walsh, UK Ports Manager, Irish Ferries

Captain lan Davies, Route Manager for Stena Line Irish Sea South

Attached Documents:
Research Brief



EBC(4)-18-15 p.1 Port of Mostyn
EBC(4)-18-15 p.2 Port of Milford Haven
EBC(4)-18-15 p.3 Irish Ferries
EBC(4)-18-15 p.4 Welsh Ports Group

3 Inquiry into the Potential of the Maritime Economy in Wales

(11.45-12.45) (Pages 49 - 52)

Professor Colin Jago, Dean of College, School of Ocean Sciences, Bangor University
leuan Wyn Jones, Executive Director, Menai Science Park

Attached Documents:
EBC(4)-18-15 p.5 Bangor University

4 Papers to note

4.1 Follow-up to actions derived from the meeting of 17 June on Public Procurement
(Pages 53 - 55)

Attached Documents:

EBC(4)-18-15 p.6 Letter from the Minister for Finance and Government Business to
William Graham

EBC(4)-18-15 p.7 Additional information provided by the Minister for Finance and
Government Business

Committee visit to Anglesey Energy Island as part of its work on the
potential of the maritime economy in Wales (13.45-14.45)

Committee visit to Holyhead Port as part of its work on the potential of
the maritime economy in Wales (15.15-16.15)



Agenda Annex

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 2



Agenda ltem 2

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 9



Response to the National Assembly for Wales - Enterprise an
[...]
ements whereby information about port connectivity needs
can be regularly fed into the policy and planning processes at both
national and regional level;

e The existing policies and market-led approach to ports policy which the
Department for Transport currently supports, whereby there is no
strategic or financial intervention from government, particularly on issues
that might distort competition between ports;

e Recognition that there is capacity and appetite at Welsh ports for
increased traffic;

e There is firm support for the continuity of the current mixed ownership
model of ports in Wales;

e Continued recognition for the existing rights and obligations of ports
maintaining the competitive position of the Welsh ports industry broadly
in line with ports in other parts of the UK and beyond;

e There is an adequately staffed and resourced team of officials at the
Welsh Government to engage with ports and also to facilitate Harbour
Orders and Byelaws casework;

e A joined up approach to port consents across the relevant bodies in
Wales to help speed up the planning process;

e Ports are acknowledged in Welsh transport policies as important
economic and freight hubs, and vital to the development of other key
industries in the Welsh Economy including steel, energy, agriculture,
construction, tourism and manufacturing;

e Smaller ports and marine leisure activities are recognised as important
coastal economic hubs for employment and regional business;

Pack Page 47



e Recognition that a stable business and energy policy climate are vital to
the Welsh ports industry given the significance of energy cargoes in
Wales;

e Further clarity on planning priorities and subsidies for marine renewables
are outlined.

Richard Ballantyne
Welsh Ports Group
24 June 2015

Pack Page 48



Agenda ltem 3

REALISING THE POTENTIAL OF THE MARITIME ECONOMY OF WALES

Professor Colin Jago
SEACAMS Director
Dean of the College of Natural Sciences
Bangor University

1 RISKS AND OPPORTUNITIE
[...]
s significant
clinical and patient benefits in terms of quicker and more accurate diagnosis
which in turn can have a positive impact on matters such as waiting times and
improving patient pathways and outcomes. This can have a cost savings
attached to it above and beyond the cost of the equipment itself.

6. Often equipment replacement is governed by advice and guidance from
professional bodies such as the Royal College of Radiologists.

Pack Page 55



	Agenda
	 Co-investment in Skills Business Breakfast
	Co-investment in skills summary research brief

	2 Inquiry into the Potential of the Maritime Economy in Wales
	EBC(4)-18-15 p.1 Port of Mostyn
	EBC(4)-18-15 p.2 Port of Milford Haven
	EBC(4)-18-15 p.3 Irish Ferries
	EBC(4)-18-15 p.4 Welsh Ports Group

	3 Inquiry into the Potential of the Maritime Economy in Wales
	4.1 Follow-up to actions derived from the meeting of 17 June on Public Procurement
	EBC(4)-18-15 p.7 Additional information provided by the Minister for Finance and Government Business




Minutes of the meeting

Enterprise and Business Committee

Meeting Venue: External Location Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Meeting date: Thursday, 9 July 2015 ,
National
Assembly for
Meeting time: 10.15-12.45 Wales

http://senedd.tv/en/3006

Listen to the meeting on Senedd TV at: 'i/ y

Concise Minutes:

William Graham AM (Chair)
Jeff Cuthbert AM

Keith Davies AM

Rhun ap lorwerth AM
Joyce Watson AM

Assembly Members:

Captain lan Davies, Stena Line Limited
Alec Don, Milford Haven Port Authority
Professor Colin Jago, Bangor University
leuan Wyn Jones, Menai Science Park
Paddy Walsh, Irish Ferries

Jim O’Toole, Port of Mostyn

Witnhesses:

Gareth Price (Clerk)
Rachel Jones (Deputy Clerk)
Andrew Minnis (Researcher)

Committee Staff:

TRANSCRIPT
View the meeting transcript.



http://senedd.tv/
http://senedd.tv/en/3006
http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1307

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions
1.1 Apologies for absence were received by Mick Antoniw AM, Mohammad Ashgar AM,
Eluned Parrott AM, Dafydd Elis-Thomas AM and Gwenda Thomas AM.

2 Inquiry into the Potential of the Maritime Economy in Wales
2.1 Captain lan Davies, Paddy Walsh, Alec Don and Jim O’Toole answered questions
from Members of the Committee.
2.2 Paddy Walsh agreed to provide the following:
e Report on the UK Cruise Market by Cruise Line Industry Association.
e UK Chamber of Shipping - Supplementary Information submitted to the UK
Government’s Maritime Growth Study.

3 Inquiry into the Potential of the Maritime Economy in Wales
3.1 Professor Colin Jago and leuan Wyn Jones answered questions from Members of
the Committee.

4 Papers to note

4.1Follow-up to actions derived from the meeting of 17 June on Public Procurement.
4.1.1 The paper was noted by the Committee.



